
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-106BPU Name: Additional Contingency - LTP Chillers

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:2/17/2021 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:3/4/2021

Title: MOTION - ADDITIONAL CONTINGENCY - LAGUNA TREATMENT PLANT CHILLERS AND
CLIMATE CONTROL UPGRADES AT ADMINISTRATION AND ANNEX BUILDING

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and
the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, increase contingency by
$130,982.40 for Contract No. C02105 Laguna Treatment Plant Chillers and Climate Control Upgrades
at Administration and Annex Building, for a total contract and contingency amount of $1,135,180.80.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities, 15303 - New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures

Attachments: 1. Staff Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities3/4/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

