
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-322BPU Name: CONTINGENCY INCREASE - C02105 LTP
CHILLERS AND CLIMATE CONTROL UPGRADES

Status:Type: BPU- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/1/2022 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:11/17/2022

Title: REPORT - CONTINGENCY INCREASE FOR CONTRACT NO. C02105 - LAGUNA TREATMENT
PLANT CHILLERS AND CLIMATE CONTROL UPGRADES AT ADMINISTRATION AND ANNEX
BUILDING

BACKGROUND: A 2016 study by Costa Engineers, Inc. identified that the chillers and boilers located
at the LTP Administration and Annex Buildings had reached the end of their effective service life. The
Laguna Treatment Plant Chillers and Climate Control Upgrades at Administration and Annex Building
project (Project) consists of replacing two 50-ton chillers and two condensing boilers at the
Administration (Admin) building, and one 15-ton chiller at the Annex building. The Project also
includes upgrades to the existing climate control system and programmable logic controller (PLC)
network associated with the new chiller and boiler equipment.  The chillers and boilers have been
installed and are currently operating in manual mode.  The remaining work for the Project consists of
automation through PLC integration.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and
the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, pursuant to Council Policy No. 100-
07 approve a 5% contingency increase of $43,660.80 for Contract No. C02105 - Laguna Treatment
Plant Chillers and Climate Control Upgrades at Administration and Annex Building, for a total amount
of $1,178,841.60.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities, 15303 - New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Change Order Summary, 3. Attachment 2 - Location Map, 4.
Presentation (Uploaded 11-16-2022)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities11/17/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

